On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 1, line 1, after "to " delete "to"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 1, line 20, after "Act." delete "Section 1. That chapter 10-45 be amended with a NEW SECTION:

"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 1, line 21, after "SECTION:" delete "Each county shall use the revenue distributed under section 2 section 4 of this Act for necessary expenses incurred by the county under the provisions of chapters 7-12, 7-16, 7-16A, and 23A-40."

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 3, line 1, after "of" delete " eight and one-half"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 3, line 1, after "one-half" insert "fifteen"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 3, line 5, after "20G-1(6)." delete "Section 4. That a NEW SECTION be added to title 10:

"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 3, line 6, after "10:" delete "Each manufacturer liable for the payment of taxes levied under this chapter shall file with the secretary of revenue a return, on a form prescribed by the secretary, showing the kind and quantity of marijuana manufactured, received, and in the manufacturer's possession, together with the names of the persons from whom received, the amount of tax due, and any other information prescribed by the secretary. The return, covering the period of one calendar month, together with payment of the tax due, must be transmitted to the Department of Revenue on or before the twenty-fifth day of the second month following the close of the reporting period. A violation of this section is a Class 1 misdemeanor. The excise tax revenue collected pursuant to section 3 of this Act must be divided proportionally amongst the counties based on where the revenue was generated. The revenue must be distributed to the county by September first of each year to be used for the purposes set forth in section 1 of this Act."

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 3, line 28, after "section" delete " 3"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 3, line 28, after "3" insert "2"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 6, line 13, delete " mya" and insert " may"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 6, line 13, delete "posess" and insert "possess"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 25, line 8, after "section" delete " 26"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 25, line 8, after "26 " insert "22 "

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 35, line 30, after "prosecution." delete "Section 62. That chapter 10-52 be amended with a NEW SECTION:

..

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 1, after "SECTION:" delete "In lieu of any tax imposed under chapter 10-52A, there is imposed an excise tax at the rate of five percent

on the gross receipts from the sale of marijuana, marijuana concentrate, and marijuana products by a dispensary."

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 4, after "dispensary." delete "Section 63. That chapter 10-52 be amended with a NEW SECTION:

"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 5, after "SECTION:" delete "The excise tax revenue collected pursuant to section 62 of this Act must be divided proportionally amongst the municipalities based on where the revenue was generated. All moneys received and collected on behalf of a municipality by the department, pursuant to section 62 of this Act, shall be credited to a special municipal tax fund and after deducting the amount of refunds made, the amounts necessary to defray the cost of collecting the tax, and the administrative expenses incident thereto, shall be paid within thirty days after collection to the municipality entitled thereto."

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 12, after "thereto." delete "Section 64. That chapter 10-45 be amended with a NEW SECTION:

"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 13, after "SECTION:" delete "In lieu of any other tax imposed under this chapter, there is imposed an excise tax at the rate of one and one-half percent on the gross receipts from the sale of marijuana, marijuana concentrate, and marijuana products by a dispensary."

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 16, after "dispensary." delete "Section 65. That chapter 10-45 be amended with a NEW SECTION:

"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 17, after "SECTION:" delete "The excise tax revenue collected pursuant to section 64 of this Act must be distributed to the marijuana fund."

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 19, after "fund." delete "Section 66. That chapter 10-45 be amended with a NEW SECTION:

"

On the previously adopted amendment (1045G), On page 36, line 20, after "SECTION:" delete "The excise taxes imposed under sections 3, 62, and 64 of this Act shall be collected and remitted pursuant to chapter 10-45 and administered pursuant to chapter 10-59."